

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act. VIII 14 of 2025

(CNR No: WBBD01-000816-2025)

Order No. 02 dated 06.03.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner also files today a petition praying for shifting back in the instant suit for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Heard from the plaintiff.

Considered. It appears that the instant case is at very earlier stage. Let them be kept with record.

Petitioner also submits requisite in respect of the OPs through registered post. let them be issued accordingly upon verification.

Todate ( 21-05-2025 ) for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman