

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII 14 of 2025

CNR No:- WBBD01-000816-2025

Order No. 05, dated 21-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all of the OPs.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits before this court that in spite of proper service of summon the OPs do not appear before this court today and submits further that, hence the petition U/S 12 G & W Act filed by her is liable to be heard on exparte.

Now it is 1:45 P.M. Heard from the plaintiff side. No appearance is made by the OPs till now. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the petition for visitation be heard from the petitioner side on exparte.

To 12-06-2025 for hearing on petition U/S 12 G & W Act from the plaintiff side on exparte.

Later :

Now it is 02:30 P.M.

All of the OPs today appear before this court through vakalatnama and also files a petition praying for time to file W/O. Let them be kept with record.

Todate (12-06-2025) for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman