

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 14 of 2025
(CNR No.WBBD01-000816-2025)

Lima Sen Chaudhuri -Vs.- Rajib Sen Chaudhuri & 2 others

Order No. 07 dated 16.07.2025.

Parties file hazira.

Both sides are present.

It is submitted that the visitation order passed on
12.06.2025 is complied with by both sides.

To 17.09.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman