

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.14 of 2025
(CNR No.WBBD01-000816-2025)

Lima Sen Chaudhuri -Vs:- Rajib Sen Chaudhuri & 2 Ors.

Order No.8, dated 24.07.2025.

The record is put up on the prayer of the opposite parties.

One petition is filed by the opposite parties informing thereby some incidents happened on 19.07.2025.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Petitioner by filing a petition, prays for time. Copy served.

To 12.08.2025 for hearing on the application filed by the opposite parties today i.e. 24.07.2025, W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Parties and the minor must be personally present on that day.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman