

Act-VIII Case No.14 of 2025
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000816-2025
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 09 Dated. 24.12.2025

Today is fixed for production of the minor before this Court by the Opposite party/father

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hajira.

Minor is not produce before this Court by the Opposite party/father.

The petition dated 22.12.2025 is taken up for hearing in presence of both side Lawyers.

At this stage Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party/father files a petition praying another date for production of the minor on the ground stated in the petition.

Considering the submissions placed by the ld. Advocate on behalf of the Opposite party.

Considering the pleadings and facts and circumstances, I am of the view that before passing any order, minor is required to be produce before this court first.

Hence, Opposite party/father is directed to cause production of the minor before this Court positively on 05.01.2026 at 11.00 a.m. and hearing of the petition dated 22.1.2.2025

This order is passed in presence of Ld. Advocates of both side.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.