

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Misc Case No. 14 of 2025  
( CNR No: WBBD01-000816-2025)

Order No. 17, dated 21-02-2026.

Record is put up today by this court.

It is 1 p.m now.

Today being the 3<sup>rd</sup> Saturday of this month, petitioner/mother is present in the courtroom today to meet her minor daughter Samanta Sen Choudhury as per direction of this Court vide order dt. 12.06.2025.

In spite of specific direction for causing production of the minor daughter before this court vide order dt. 12.06.2025 the O.P/father did not produce his minor daughter before the court today.

Now it is 3:15 p.m.

Petitioner/mother also files a verified petition praying for necessary order for such conduct of the O.P on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with the record.

It is 4:00 p.m now.

Petitioner may leave the court room with direction to remain present on the next visitation date.

To date (16-03-2026).

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman